

Rajni Kumar Sharma and another vs. Anupam Sood and others

Civil Revision No.128 of 2025

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Civil Revision No.128 of 2025

No notice is required to be issued to respondents No.7 and 8, as they already stand deleted from the array of the parties.

List after two weeks.

CMP No.25027 of 2025

The present application has been filed for deletion of name of respondent No.5 as it is submitted in the application that respondent No.5 has relinquished his share in favour of respondents No.1 and 2. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

CMP No.25028 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

October 17, 2025 _(KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**