

CR No. 128 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat vice Mr. Abhishek Banta,
Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Reply to CMP No. 25027 and 25028

of 2025 have not been filed by the petitioners.

Today, Sh. Rajat, Advocate has submitted that they have filed another application for user and occupation charges which has not been listed as yet. However, the same is not on record. Registry to trace the same and placed on record, if in order.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

18.11.2025
(Shalini)