

**Rajni Kumar Sharma and another vs. Anupam
Sood and others**

Civil Revision No.128 of 2025

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Rajat, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

CMP Nos. 25027 & 25028 of 2025.

Pleadings (reply/rejoinder) be completed on or before
the next date of hearing.

As prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter
vacation in the 2nd week of March, 2026.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th January, 2026
Tarun