

**Rajni Kumar Sharma & Another versus Anupam Sood
& Others**

Civil Revision No.128 of 2025

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, vice
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek
Banta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4
and 6.

CMP Nos.21410, 25027 & 25028 of 2025

Let pleadings be completed, on or before the
next date of hearing. List on **22nd April, 2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 11, 2026 (ps)