

Rajni Kumar Sharma & Anr. vs. Anupam Sood & Ors.

Civil Revision No.128 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4 & 6.

None for respondent No.5.

CMP No.25028 of 2025

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if found in order.

List after four weeks.

CMP No.25027 of 2025

Application is considered and allowed and name of respondent No.5, is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties. No notices are required to be issued to respondents No.7 and 8. Ordered accordingly.

Application stands disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(subhash)