

Rajni Kumar Sharma & Anr. Vs Anupam Sood &
Ors.

Civil Revision No. 128 of 2025

18.06.2026

Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.
1 to 4 & 6.

None for respondent No. 5.

CMP No. 25028 of 2025

For consideration, list on 25.06.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

18th June, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)